503769320 04/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3815964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUGH M. HERR	05/21/2014
KEN ENDO	12/24/2013
PAVITRA KRISHNASWAMY	10/10/2013
JARED MARKOWITZ	11/20/2013
MICHAEL FREDERICK EILENBERG	09/30/2013
JING WANG	09/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	77 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14978445

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: katie.norris@hbsr.com N. SCOTT PIERCE **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133

Address Line 2: HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C. CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4889.1005-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATIE NORRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Katie Norris/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2016

PATENT REEL: 038195 FRAME: 0380 503769320

Total Attachments: 7 source=48891005002Assignment#page1.tif source=48891005002Assignment#page2.tif source=48891005002Assignment#page3.tif source=48891005002Assignment#page4.tif source=48891005002Assignment#page5.tif source=48891005002Assignment#page6.tif source=48891005002Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 038195 FRAME: 0381

Docket No. 4889.1005-001

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

Markowitz, Nimprovement	REAS, we, Hugh M. Herr, Ken Endo, Pavitra Krishnaswamy, Jared Michael Frederick Eilenberg and Jing Wang, have invented a certain in Neuromuscular Model-Based Sensing And Control Paradigm For A described in an application for Patent,
	the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
	is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;
\boxtimes	the specification of which is United States Application No. 13/865,840, filed April 18, 2013;
	the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [], filed , which designates the United States of America [and is assigned United States Application No.];
	which was patented under United States Patent No. [].
corporation or	REAS, Massachusetts Institute of Technology (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a ganized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, usual place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts,

02139 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for any and all related provisional and nonprovisional, international and national phase applications, including any and all substitution, reissue, divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest

1509273.1

therein; we hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation, continuation-in-part applications, and all related provisional and nonprovisional, international and national phase applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

InventorHugh M. Herr	Date May, 21,2014
Address 51 Montrose Street	
Somerville, Massachusetts 02143	
Witness Signature And Super Religious Super Re	
Print Witness Name Coxtact Flynolds	,)
Address US Thurston St	
Address US Thurston St Scharpille, MA CALYS	
Witness Signature	
Print Witness Name Krustinke Bonikowsky	29, allegation of the first and the first an
Address J.T. A.T. Mens / STreet	
can bridge, 141 02/39	A STATE OF THE STA

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
Inventor	diff	Date 20/3/12/24
	Ken Endo	1
Address 1	-2-12 Shirokanedai, 202	
<u>T</u>	okyo, Japan 108-0071	
Witness Signature		
Print Witness Name_	ALEXIS ANDRE	
Address 2- - -	102 MiDDRIGAOKA	NEGURO, TOK-10 152-10034
JAPAN		
Witness Signature		
Inventor		Date
	Pavitra Krishnaswamy	
Address 6	0 Wadsworth Street, Apt. 10G	
	Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142	
Witness Signature		
Print Witness Name_		
•		
Witness Signature		
Print Witness Name_		
Annual State of the State of th		

\ Inventor	Date	
Ken Endo		
Address 1-2-12 Shirokanedai, 202		
Tokyo, Japan 108-0071		
Witness Signature		
Print Witness Name		
Address		
Witness Signature	oder etc.	
Print Witness Name		
Address		
Inventor Pavitra Krishnaswamy	Date	10/10/2013
Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139		
Witness Signature WANN PARAD2		
Print Witness Name Behrash Babadi		
Address 52 Dover St.		
Somerville, MA 02144		
Print Witness Name TRANCISCO J. FLORES		
Address &O EGERTON Po.		
ARRIVETON, MA 02474		

Inventor Jack J. Markowitz  Date 11/20 / 2013  Jared Markowitz
Address 250 Brookline Street #2 7314 Edea Brook Vive # 122
Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139.  Witness Signature  Print Witness Name  Address  Witness Signature  Print Witness Signature  Print Witness Name  Print Witness Name  Print Witness Name  MOX TVOMOS  Address  Addr
InventorDateDate
Address 70 Pacific Street #466A  Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
Witness Signature
Print Witness Name
Address
Witness Signature
Vitness SignaturePrint Witness Name

Inventor_		Date
	Jared Markowitz	
Address	250 Brookline Street #2	
-	Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139	
Witness Signature		
	16	
Address		
Witness Signature		
	ıc	
	M	and the second
Inventor	Milacl Electery	Date
	Michael Frederick Effenberg	, ,
Address	70 Pacific Street #466A	
	Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139	
Witness Signature_	CLIVER KANNAPE	
Print Witness Nam	e OLIVER KANNAPE	
Address 27	Som St. Muit 2	
JAM	TAICA PLAIN, MA 02130	
Witness Signature_	Varied Ald 02.130	
	e Pavid Hill	
	Colborne Rd. Apt. 1	
~~~	N, MA 02135	

Docket No. 4889.1005-001

Inventor Live Wang	Date 09/23/20/3
Jing Wang	•
Address 3 Lakeview Gardens, Apt. 405	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Natick, Massachusetts 01760	4 4 1
Witness Signature	
Print Witness Name Chen Jiang	
Address 48 Backer Rd, Framingham	MA 01702
015	
Witness Signature This co	
Print Witness Name Janiel Soting Co.	
Address 49 Village Brook Lane #4	
Natick, MA 01760	•

- 5 -